IC Interpretation 22: Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration 1 January 2018

96 Sapura Resources Berhad • 3136-D FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 January 2019 (cont’d.)

2.	 Summary of significant accounting policies (cont’d.)

	 2.2	 Changes in accounting policies and effects arising from adoption of new and revised MFRSs (cont’d.)

		�  The adoption of the above Amendments to MFRS and IC Interpretation did not have any significant financial impact to the Group and
the Company except as mentioned below:

		  (i)	 MFRS 15: Revenue from Contracts with Customers

			�   The Group and the Company adopted MFRS 15 using the retrospective approach. Arising from the adoption of MFRS 15,
chargeback of utilities and maintenance services provided to our investment properties customers which previously recognised
as other income, now recognised as revenue. The audited financial statements for the Group and the Company for the previous
financial year have been restated as follows:

 As
previously

stated
as at 2018

RM’000

 Effect of
 adoption

 of MFRS15
 RM’000

As
 restated

 as at 2018
 RM’000

Statements of comprehensive income

Group

Revenue  50,264  1,075  51,339

Other income  29,536  (1,075)  28,461

Company

Revenue  27,598  1,075  28,673

Other income  30,173  (1,075)  29,098

		  (ii)	 MFRS 9: Financial Instruments

			   The impact of MFRS 9 to the Group and the Company financial statements are as follows:

			�   Financial assets previously classified as loans and receivables are held to collect contractual cash flows and are expected to
give rise to cash flows representing solely payments of principal and interest. The contractual cash flow characteristics of
those instruments met the criteria for amortised cost measurement under MFRS 9. Other current financial assets relates to
the investment in quoted equity shares and short term investment in money market funds are measured at fair value through